AUSTRALIAN
LEARNING
GROUP

ADDITIONAL FEE SCHEDULE

Below is a list of additional fees that may apply when taking a course. They were current when this document was published.

Item Fee

Cancellation fee $250

Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) application fee (per application) $500

RPL assessment fee (per unit of competency) $250

RPL gap training (where applicable) To be advised*
Course extension fee - distance education courses only To be advised*

Late payment fees S50 per week of late payment
Final resubmission of assessments (outside of the term) $100 per assessment
Additional assessor visit (work placement) $200

Reissuing testamurs or transcripts $30

International Postage of testamur and transcripts $30

Replacement of course notes/eBooks At cost price
Replacement of work placement college polo shirts S30 per shirt
Replacement of yoga mat/block with strap (per set) $30 per set

Student clinic penalty fee/catch up class $100 per module
Visa and Mastercard credit card surcharge 1.00%

*Fees will vary from course to course and can be confirmed before payment with a student advisor

** A fee of S30 may apply for a subsequent attempt if approved by ALG.

Students acknowledge that the above fees are subject to change and that other fees not specifically listed may also apply.
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